#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Logik Solutions Inc		04/29/2019	Corporation: WYOMING

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logik Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	2-20th Street North, Suite 500	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4834441	MEDIK
Registration Number:	4832660	MEDIK ONLINE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126773101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-259-9743 Email: dittmerj@gtlaw.com

Jaimi Dittmer **Correspondent Name:** 

90 South Seventh Street, Suite 3500 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	173756013900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaimi L. Dittmer
SIGNATURE:	/JLD/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=20190429 Logik Solutions Name Conversion Inc. to LLC#page1.tif source=20190429 Logik Solutions Name Conversion Inc. to LLC#page2.tif source=20190429 Logik Solutions Name Conversion Inc. to LLC#page3.tif source=20190429 Logik Solutions Name Conversion Inc. to LLC#page4.tif

source=20190429 Logik Solutions Name Conversion Inc. to LLC#page5.tif

WY Secretary of State FILED: 05/09/2019 03:46 PM Original ID: 2012-000626133 Amendment ID: 2019-002551901

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LOGIK SOLUTIONS, LLC

## ARTICLE I NAME OF COMPANY

The name of this limited liability company (the "Company") is Logik Solutions, LLC.

## ARTICLE II REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Company's initial registered office is 1712 Pioneer Ave Ste 101, Cheyenne, WY 82001; and the name of the Company's initial registered agent at such address is Wyoming Corporate Services, Inc.

## ARTICLE III MAILING ADDRESS

The mailing address of the limited liability company is 1712 Pioneer Ave Ste 5952, Cheyenne, WY 82001.

## ARTICLE IV PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

The principal office address of the limited liability company is 1712 Pioneer Ave Ste 5952, Cheyenne, WY 82001.

## ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by one or more managers.

1 - Articles of Organization of Logik Solutions, LLC

Articles of Organization & Statement of Conversion of Logik Solutions, LLC and Logik Solutions Inc. docx

## ARTICLE VI INDEMNIFICATION OF MEMBERS AND MANAGERS

The Company shall indemnify each of its members and managers to the fullest extent permissible under the Wyoming Limited Liability Company Act, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, against all expense, liability, and loss (including, without limitation, attorney fees) incurred or suffered by such person by reason of or arising from the fact that such person is or was a manager of the Company, or is or was serving at the request of the Company as a manager, director, officer, partner, trustee, employee, or agent of another limited liability company, foreign or domestic corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, employee benefit plan, or other enterprise, and such indemnification shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a manager, director, officer, partner, trustee, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefit of his or her heirs, executors, and administrators. The Company may, by action of its managers, provide indemnification to employees and agents of the Company who are not managers. The indemnification provided in this Article VI is not exclusive of any other rights to which any person may be entitled under any statute, agreement, contract, resolution of members or managers, or otherwise.

### ARTICLE VII ELIMINATION OF MANAGERS' LIABILITY

Managers of the Company shall not be liable to the Company or its members for monetary damages for conduct as managers except to the extent that the Wyoming Limited Liability Company Act, as it now exists or may hereafter be amended, prohibits elimination or limitation of manager liability. No repeal or amendment of this Article VII or of the Wyoming Limited Liability Company Act shall adversely affect any right or protection of a manager for actions or omissions prior to the repeal or amendment.

Dated: April 29, 2019.

Charles Frederick Culver, Organizer

Person to contact about this filing:

Milt Christensen

Daytime Phone Number: (503) 596-2914

Email Addresses for mailing of notices: mit@hipciawyers.com and inta@logik.net

2 – Articles of Organization of Logik Solutions, LLC

Articles of Organization & Statement of Conversion of Logik Solutions, LLC and Logik Solutions Inc. docx



Wyoming Secretary of State
State Capitol Building, Room 110
200 West 24<sup>th</sup> Street Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311 Fax 307.777.5339

Email: Business@wyo.gov

#### Consent to Appointment by Registered Agent

I, Wyoming Corporate Services, Inc.	, registered office located at
(name of registered agent)	
1712 Pioneer Avenue, Suite 101 Cheyenne, WY 82001	voluntarily consent to serve
* (registered office physical address, city, state & zip)	
as the registered agent for LOGIK SOLUTIONS, LLC  (name of business entity)	
I hereby certify that I am in compliance with the requirements of W.S. 17-28-101 the	rough W.S. 17-28-111.
Signature: (Shall be executed by the registered agent)  Da	04/30/2019 (mm/dd/yyyy)
Print Name: DeAnna Montemayor, on behalf of, Daytime Phone:	
Title: Wyoming Corporate Services, Inc., Registered Agent Email: tax@wyomil	ngcompany.com
Registered Agent Mailing Address (if different than above):	
*If this is a new address, complete the following:	
Previous Registered Office(s):	
<ul> <li>I hereby certify that:</li> <li>After the changes are made, the street address of my registered office and business</li> <li>This change affects every entity served by me and I have notified each entity of the</li> <li>I certify that the above information is correct and I am in compliance with the required W.S. 17-28-111.</li> </ul>	registered office change.
Signature: (Shall be executed by the registered agent.)	ate: (mm/dd/yyyy)
Checklist Submit one originally signed consent to appointment and one exact	photocopy.

# STATEMENT OF CONVERSION OF LOGIK SOLUTIONS INC INTO LOGIK SOLUTIONS, LLC

- 1. LOGIK SOLUTIONS INC, a Wyoming corporation, has converted into a Wyoming limited liability company named LOGIK SOLUTIONS, LLC.
  - 2. The former name of the corporation was LOGIK SOLUTIONS INC.
  - 3. LOGIK SOLUTIONS INC was originally incorporated in Oregon on October 23, 2003.
  - 4. LOGIK SOLUTIONS INC was domesticated into Wyoming on July 19, 2012.
  - 5. The conversion was adopted by a unanimous vote of the corporation's shareholders.

Dated: April 29, 2019.

**Logik Solutions Inc.** 

y: Charles Trusterick Co

Person to contact about this filing:

Milt Christensen

Daytime Phone Number: (503) 596-2914

and

inite Work. The 30 1019

1 – Statement of Conversion of Logik Solutions Inc

Articles of Organization & Statement of Conversion of Logik Solutions, LLC and Logik Solutions inc.docx

## STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

LOGIK SOLUTIONS INC converted from a Wyoming Profit Corporation to Logik Solutions, LLC a Wyoming Limited Liability Company

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this **9th** day of **May**, **2019** 



Filed Date: 05/09/2019

**RECORDED: 06/02/2021** 

Secretary of State

By: Bailey Johnson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0998